

Tampa / Hillsborough County CoC - FY2015 NOFA - Renewal Project Ranking - Corrected

This corrected Renewal Ranking was necessary to place the HMIS renewal after Permanent Housing (PSH/RRH) programs as indicated in our local process document and align with HUD priorities.

Ranking is based on the following: Average of ranking number (1-15) from CoC Rank and Review Committee and CoC Membership Ranking; projects were then ordered based on HUD's priorities of Chronic, PSH/RRH, TH. In the event of a tie between the same type of program, the CoC Rank and Review Score was used as the tiebreaker as this score included points for data derived performance measures. *This corrected Renewal Ranking was necessary to place the HMIS renewal after Permanent Housing (PSH/RRH) programs as indicated in our local process document and align with HUD priorities.*

Tier Process: Per HUD'S NOFA, Tier 1 is equal to 85 percent of the CoC's FY 2015 ARD and Tier 2 is the balance of the ARD. The Tampa/Hillsborough County CoC's ARD is \$6,167,246, therefore Tier 1 funding equals \$5,242,159 and Tier 2 renewal funding equals \$925,087. Using the ranking and cumulative totals of the Requested Grant Amount, determined which tier each project was placed.

Renewal Project	Project Type	Final Ranking	Tier	Requested Grant Amount	Cumulative Total	Average Ranking Number	Ranking Number - CoC Rank and Review Committee Scoring Results	Ranking Number based - CoC Member Scoring Results	CoC Rank and Review Committee Scores (highest score = higher rank)	CoC Membership Ranking Scores (lower score = higher rank)
ACTS: Hillsborough HEART Project	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	1	1	\$1,778,733	\$1,778,733	1	1	1	73.3	3.240
ACTS: Sandra Prince Supported Housing Program	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	2	1	\$184,471	\$1,963,204	4.5	4	5	68.0	7.375
Plant City Housing Authority: Shelter plus Care - Chronic	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	3	1	\$177,913	\$2,141,117	6.5	2	11	69.7	9.200
Tampa Housing Authority: TRA Collaborative 2004	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	4	1	\$159,185	\$2,300,302	8	3	13	69.4	9.500
THHI: HOME3	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	6	1	\$786,348	\$3,086,650	8	9	7	58.6	7.600
Volunteers of America of Florida PH	PSH - 100% Dedicated Chronic	7	1	\$324,912	\$3,411,562	12.5	10	15	58.0	10.042
ACTS: Hillsborough County PHP	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	7	1	\$118,302	\$3,529,864	5.5	5	6	64.2	7.417
Plant City Housing Authority: Shelter plus Care - Mixed	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	8	1	\$137,027	\$3,666,891	9	6	12	62.9	9.200
Tampa Housing Authority: TRA Collaborative 2002	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	9	1	\$296,040	\$3,962,931	9	8	10	61.7	8.667
Project Return: Permanent Supportive Housing	PSH - Some Prioritized Chronic	10	1	\$156,438	\$4,119,369	9.5	11	8	52.1	8.042
Catholic Charities: Pathways Rapid Rehousing Program	RRH - Families	11	1	\$933,249	\$5,052,618	4.5	7	2	62.4	5.250
THHI: UNITY Information Network	HMIS	12	1	\$189,541	\$5,242,159	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
THHI: UNITY Information Network	HMIS	12	2	\$89,302	\$5,331,461	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
The Spring 14 Transitional Housing	TH- DV	13	2	\$177,557	\$5,509,018	8	12	4	51.8	6.750
Alpha House: REN FY2014 Welfare to Work	TH - Parenting Youth	14	2	\$229,051	\$5,738,069	9	15	3	46.2	5.667
Salvation Army: Hospitality House Transitional Housing - Women/Women w/ Children	TH	15	2	\$244,745	\$5,982,814	11.5	14	9	46.3	8.167
Salvation Army: Hope House Transitional Housing for Men	TH	16	2	\$144,467	\$6,127,281	13.5	13	14	47.7	9.583